Fixed rate instruments
Financial liabilities (2,365,602) (750,000) (2,365,602) (750,000)
 (2,365,602) (750,000) (2,365,602) (750,000)

Variable rate instruments
Financial assets 891,555 783,339 223,245 187,877

Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments

The Group does not account for any fixed rate financial assets and liabilities at fair value through profit or loss, therefore a
change in interest rates at the reporting date would not affect profit or loss.

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

A change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased/(decreased) equity and profit or loss
by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign currency rates, remain
constant. The analysis is performed on the same basis for 2008.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

WASABI ENERGY LIMITED AND ITS CONTROLLED ENTITIES

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the year ended 30 June 2009

34

7. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

 Profit or loss Equity
 100bp increase 100bp decrease 100bp increase 100bp decrease
 $ $ $ $
30 June 2009
Variable rate instruments 8,916 (8,916) 8,916 (8,916)
Cash flow sensitivity (net) 8,916 (8,916) 8,916 (8,916)

30 June 2008
Variable rate instruments 7,833 (7,833) 7,833 (7,833)
Cash flow sensitivity (net) 7,833 (7,833) 7,833 (7,833)

Fair values versus carrying amounts

The fair values of financial assets and liabilities are as per the carrying amounts shown in the balance sheet.

Capital Management
The Directors define capital as the total equity of the Group.  The Board’s policy is to maintain a strong capital base so as to
maintain investor, creditor and market confidence and to sustain future development of the business.  The Board of Directors
monitors the return on capital, which the Group defines as net operating income divided by total shareholders’ equity,
excluding non-redeemable preference shares and minority interests.